resources into the definitions of the required components of the residual measure and by renaming
that measure as net position, rather than net assets. The requirements of Statements 60, 62 and 63 are
effective for financial statements for periods beginning after December 15, 2011.

In November 2010, GASB issued Statement No. 61, The Financial Reporting Entity: Omnibus—an
amendment of GASB Statements No. 14 and No. 34. This Statement modifies certain requirements for
inclusion of component units in the financial reporting entity. The requirements of this Statement are
effective for financial statements for periods beginning after June 15, 2012.

University management has not yet determined the impact that implementation of these GASB
Statements will have on The University’s financial statements.

2.  Prior Period Restatement

Certain components of net assets have been restated for June 30, 2010 to correct an error in the
classification of those net assets. Details of the restatement are as follows:

6/30/2010 6/30/2010

as reported Reclassification as restated

Invested in capital assets, net of related debt 307,343,887$   -$   307,343,887$

Restricted:

   Nonexpendable: Endowment 29,742,767   (8,447,780)   21,294,987

   Expendable: Current operations 26,768,749   -   26,768,749

Loans 899,230   -   899,230

Endowment -   19,178,480   19,178,480

Capital projects 16,558,349   (10,901,831)   5,656,518

Debt service 769,718   (758,576)   11,142

Unrestricted 81,515,342   929,707   82,445,049

Total net assets 463,598,042$   -$   463,598,042$

3.  Cash and Investments

Cash

At June 30, 2011 and 2010, the carrying amounts of The University’s bank deposits and interest-bearing
cash equivalents were $50,020,631 and $35,400,249 as compared to bank balances of $52,393,626 and
$36,513,779, respectively. The differences between carrying amounts and bank balances were caused
by items in-transit. Of the June 30, 2011 and 2010 bank balances, $50,809,060 and $35,541,456,
respectively, was uninsured but collateralized with securities held by the depository bank’s and The